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Data Sheet	 System Adapter 
850nm

System Adapter for Light Source MS100HU 850nm

Pic. 2	   Block diagramm

Pic. 1	 Adapter F-ST, F-SMA and HFBR

4	 Features_ _____________________

1 	 General_ ______________________

2	 Application____________________

5	 Ordering information____________3	 Block diagramm________________

The adapter is especially suitable for inspections 
and tests at assembled glass optical fiber and PCF 
cables with core diameter >50µm in combination 
with the signal generator MS100HU (Item no. 
909MS00000111). The adapter is pre-mounted 
with a fast 850nm LED capable of  high optical 
output power. Designed to operate with the signal 
generator MS100HU, the adapter fits on every 
function or pulse generator with minimun 50 Ohm 
output impedance.

Due to the good optical and mechanical features 
the adapter may be used in many applications:

•	 Quality inspections
•	 Reveicer tests
•	 Attenuations measurements
•	 Installation inspections at optical networks

Design	 Part number

850nm LED F-SMA	 909MS850SM001
850nm LED F-ST	 909MS850ST001
850nm LED HFBR	 909MS850HF006

•	 850nm LED
•	 29µW @ 100mA fiber coupled power 50/125µm 

GI-Fiber 
•	 suitable for all glass optical fibers and PCF with 

core diameter >50µm
•	 Compact design with BNC male socket
•	 Optical ports F-SMA, F-ST or HFBR-Versatile 

Link (more options on request)
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6	 Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)_____

Stresses beyond those listed under ´Maximum Ratings´ may cause permanent damage to the 
device. Listed values are stress limits only and functional operation of the device at these con-
ditions is not recommended. Exposure to maximum rating conditions for extended periods may 
affect the device reliability.

7	 Technical Data (TA = 25° C)_ ______

Parameter Value Unit
Operating temperature range -40 ... +100 °C

Storage temperature range -55 ... +115 °C

  Lead soldering temperature 
2mm from case, t ≤ 5s 260 °C

Reverse voltage 1 V

Forward current 100 mA

Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit
Forward voltage VF IF= 100mA 1.8 2.2

V
Reverse voltage VR IR= 100µA 1.8

Total coupled 
power POPT

Fiber 50/125µm, N. A. 0.20, 
IF=100mA 25 29

µW

Fiber 62.5/125µm, N. A. 0.28, 
IF=100mA 25 89

Fiber 100/140µm, N. A. 0.29, 
IF=100mA 25 200

Fiber 200/230µm, N. A. 0.41, 
IF=100mA 25 750

Wavelength λP IF=50mA 830 850 870
nm

Optical bandwidth Δλ IF=50mA 50 60

Switching times
tr IF=100mA, 10%...90%

6.0 10.0
ns

tf 6.0 10.0
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8	 Characteristics__________________
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7	 Technical Data (Continue)________

Adapter Type Material Dimensions Fiber Endface acc.

909MS850SM001 660nm LED F-SMA Metal Ø 14.5 x L 37.80 mm IEC 61754-22

909MS850ST001 660nm LED F-ST Metal Ø 14.5 x L 35.40 mm IEC 61754-2

909MS850HF006 660nm LED HFBR Metal, Plastic Ø 14.5 x L 37.20 mm HFBR-Versatile Link
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Company address:
Jockweg 64
D 32312 Lübbecke

VAT Reg. No.: DE 164 216 351
Local Court Bad Oeynhausen HRB 2382

Phone +49 (0) 5741 23 66 5-0
Fax +49 (0) 5741 23 66 5-44

The information released by Ratioplast-Optoelectronics GmbH in this data sheet is believed to be accurate 
and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Ratioplast-Optoelectronics GmbH for its use. Ratio-
plast-Optoelectronics GmbH reserves the right to change circuitry and specifications at any time without 
notification to the customer.

Internet: http://www.ratioplast.de
E-Mail: opto@ratioplast.de
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8	 Characteristics (Continue)_ _______


